

NAGALAND UNIVERSITY

(A Central University Estd. By the Act of Parliament No. 35 of 1989)

Headquarters: Lumami – 798627 Department of Environmental Science

Date: 22nd August 2021

Admission Notification

Provisionally selected list of candidates for admission into the M.Sc. Programme Department of Environmental Science, 2021

Sl. No	Appl. No.	Name	Gender	Category	Total % obtained
01.	211970	Showa Tep	Female	ST	79.07
02.	212231	Elizabeth	Female	ST	77.16

Important Notes:

- 1. The candidates in the merit list should deposit the requisite fee and submit the payment receipt via email to the following addresses: prangenetu@gmail.com, latengli.jamir@gmail.com; evs@nagalanduniversity.ac.in latest by 25nd August 2021. The email body should include candidate's name, application number and whatsapp number.
- 2. Any seats remaining vacant after the second round of admissions will be filled up by proper procedure as notified by the University administration.
- 3. In case, the documents submitted by the candidates are found to be fake/false, the department/University reserves the right to cancel his/her admission

S/d

Prof. Sangyu Yaden Head i/c Department of Environmental Science Nagaland University

Lumami (HQ)

S/d

Dr. Pranjal Bharali Coordinator, Admission Committee Department of Environmental Science Nagaland University Lumami (HQ)

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to Vice Chancellor, for the information of the VC.
- 2. The Sr. PS to Registrar, for the information of the Registrar.
- 3. The finance Officer for his kind information.
- 4. Dean School of Sciences, NU, Lumami.
- 5. Deputy Registrar, Academics, NU, Lumami.
- 6. Deputy Registrar, SC/ST cell, NU, Lumami.
- 7. System Administrator, with a request to upload the same on the NU Website.
- 8. Department Notice Board.
- 9. Office file.